To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | support the mandatory wearing of facemasks when in a public place

Gender

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

| | Gede | Ak |  EDUCATION | = AGEGROWP
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 40 168 451 341 64 292 322 322
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
864 407 456 228 293 343 112 235 296 220 64 226 256 318
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 83% 89% 81% 85% 92% 77% 85% 88% 91% 71% 84% 87% 92%
A CD * F * J JK
620 262 357 139 201 279 72 158 215 174 42 147 173 259
Strongly agree 62% 54% 70% 49% 58% 75% 50% 57% 64% 72% 46% 54% 59% 75%
A CcD * FGH * JKL
244 145 99 89 91 64 39 77 81 46 23 79 83 59
Somewhat agree 24% 30% 19% 32% 26% 17% 27% 28% 24% 19% 25% 29% 28% 17%
B E E * | * M M
136 82 55 53 53 30 34 41 39 23 26 44 38 28
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 17% 11% 19% 15% 8% 23% 15% 12% 9% 29% 16% 13% 8%
B E E I* LM* M
66 39 27 28 25 13 9 23 22 13 17 22 15 13
Somewhat disagree 7% 8% 5% 10% 7% 3% 6% 8% 6% 5% 18% 8% 5% 4%
E * Lm*
70 43 28 26 28 17 25 18 17 10 9 23 24 15
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 5% 9% 8% 4% 17% 6% 5% 4% 10% 8% 8% 4%
Hl* *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | wear a mask whenever | leave my house, even if I'm staying outside

T T e T e EDUCATION AGE GROU?

A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 40 168 451 341 64 292 322 322
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
521 245 276 175 162 185 66 144 165 147 64 155 134 169

Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 50% 54% 62% 47% 50% 45% 52% 49% 60% 71% 57% 45% 49%

DE * H LM* L
250 112 137 72 79 99 38 56 84 72 33 61 65 91
Strongly agree 25% 23% 27% 26% 23% 27% 26% 20% 25% 30% 36% 23% 22% 26%
* G *
272 133 139 103 83 86 28 87 82 74 31 94 69 78
Somewhat agree 27% 27% 27% 37% 24% 23% 19% 32% 24% 31% 35% 35% 23% 23%
DE * * LM
479 244 235 106 184 188 80 133 170 96 26 116 160 176
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 50% 46% 38% 53% 50% 55% 48% 51% 40% 29% 43% 55% 51%
C C * | * JK J
302 141 161 73 102 127 43 83 112 64 15 80 86 120
Somewhat disagree 30% 29% 31% 26% 29% 34% 29% 30% 33% 26% 17% 30% 29% 35%
* | * J
177 102 75 33 82 62 37 49 58 33 11 35 74 56
Strongly disagree 18% 21% 15% 12% 24% 17% 26% 18% 17% 13% 12% 13% 25% 16%
B CE * * KM

1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | wear a mask when | go inside public places, such as the grocery store, bank, etc.

Gender

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

| | Gede | Ak |  EDUCATION | = AGEGROWP
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 40 168 451 341 64 292 322 322
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
915 430 486 242 320 353 125 249 310 231 68 245 273 329
Top 2 Box (Net) 92% 88% 95% 86% 93% 95% 86% 90% 93% 95% 76% 90% 93% 95%
A C C * * J J JK
721 324 396 165 246 309 89 189 251 192 47 166 221 287
Strongly agree 72% 66% 78% 59% 71% 83% 61% 69% 75% 79% 52% 62% 75% 83%
A C CcD * FG * JK JKL
195 105 89 77 74 44 37 59 59 40 22 78 53 42
Somewhat agree 19% 22% 17% 27% 21% 12% 25% 22% 18% 16% 24% 29% 18% 12%
E E * * LM
85 59 25 39 26 20 21 27 25 12 22 26 21 16
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 12% 5% 14% 7% 5% 14% 10% 7% 5% 24% 10% 7% 5%
B DE * KLM* M
51 39 12 31 13 6 10 17 17 6 20 14 10 6
Somewhat disagree 5% 8% 2% 11% 4% 2% 7% 6% 5% 3% 22% 5% 3% 2%
B DE * KLM* M
34 21 13 8 12 14 11 10 8 5 2 12 11 10
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 8% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3%
* *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | support the continued closure of the Canada-US land border until the Prime Minister says it's safe to re-open

0000000 | | Gender | AGE | ebucamoNn |  AGeGRowp |
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 40 168 451 341 64 292 322 322
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
889 415 474 226 311 352 120 254 295 220 66 232 266 326
Top 2 Box (Net) 89% 85% 93% 80% 90% 94% 82% 92% 88% 91% 73% 86% 90% 94%
A C C * * J JK
653 282 371 143 219 290 88 192 209 164 39 144 197 272
Strongly agree 65% 58% 73% 51% 63% 78% 60% 69% 62% 67% 43% 53% 67% 79%
A C CD * * JK JKL
237 133 103 83 92 62 33 62 86 56 26 87 69 53
Somewhat agree 24% 27% 20% 29% 27% 17% 22% 23% 26% 23% 29% 32% 24% 15%
B E E * M* LM M
111 74 37 55 35 21 26 22 40 23 25 39 28 19
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 11% 15% 7% 20% 10% 6% 18% 8% 12% 9% 27% 14% 10% 6%
B DE * LM* M
60 39 20 29 18 13 12 11 25 12 14 18 16 11
Somewhat disagree 6% 8% 4% 10% 5% 4% 8% 4% 7% 5% 16% 7% 5% 3%
B DE * LM*
51 35 16 26 17 8 14 11 16 11 10 21 12 8
Strongly disagree 5% 7% 3% 9% 5% 2% 9% 4% 5% 4% 11% 8% 4% 2%
B E * M* M
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | am doing my best to abide by public health recommendations and rule regarding COVID-19

EDUCATION AGE GROUP

T e T e T epueamon T aGeerove
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 40 168 451 341 64 292 322 322
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
927 438 488 242 323 361 121 260 316 230 69 243 278 337
Top 2 Box (Net) 93% 90% 96% 86% 93% 97% 83% 94% 94% 95% 76% 90% 94% 98%
A C C * F F F * J J JK
628 275 353 136 217 274 69 170 224 165 41 139 191 257
Strongly agree 63% 56% 69% 48% 63% 74% 47% 62% 67% 68% 45% 51% 65% 74%
A C CD * F F * JK JKL
299 164 136 106 106 87 52 90 92 65 28 104 87 80
Somewhat agree 30% 33% 27% 38% 31% 23% 36% 32% 27% 27% 31% 38% 30% 23%
E * * M
73 51 23 39 23 12 25 16 19 13 21 27 17 8
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 7% 10% 4% 14% 7% 3% 17% 6% 6% 5% 24% 10% 6% 2%
B DE GHI* KLM* M
48 31 17 24 14 10 16 11 13 8 14 16 12 6
Somewhat disagree 5% 6% 3% 9% 4% 3% 11% 4% 4% 3% 16% 6% 1% 2%
DE * KLM* M
25 20 5 14 9 2 9 5 6 5 7 12 5 2
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% * 6% 2% 2% 2% 8% 4% 2% 1%
B E * LM* M
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | am getting tired of following public health recommendations and rules regarding COVID-19

T T e T e EDUCATION AGE GROU?
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 40 168 451 341 64 292 322 322
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
476 245 231 156 169 151 73 134 156 113 51 135 155 134
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 50% 45% 56% 49% 40% 50% 49% 47% 46% 57% 50% 53% 39%
E * M* M M
154 87 67 61 60 34 34 44 46 31 23 50 52 30
Strongly agree 15% 18% 13% 22% 17% 9% 23% 16% 14% 13% 25% 18% 18% 9%
E E * M* M M
322 158 164 95 109 117 39 91 110 82 29 86 103 104
Somewhat agree 32% 32% 32% 34% 32% 31% 27% 33% 33% 34% 32% 32% 35% 30%
* *
524 244 280 125 177 222 73 142 179 130 39 135 139 211
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 50% 55% 44% 51% 60% 50% 51% 53% 54% 43% 50% 47% 61%
C * * JKL
294 147 147 69 102 123 47 84 95 68 18 81 80 115
Somewhat disagree 29% 30% 29% 25% 29% 33% 33% 30% 28% 28% 20% 30% 27% 33%
* *
229 97 133 56 75 99 25 58 84 63 21 54 59 96
Strongly disagree 23% 20% 26% 20% 22% 26% 17% 21% 25% 26% 23% 20% 20% 28%
* *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 90 270 294 345
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



